Rev. 9/29/00
X= Output Voltages (3.0V, 3.3V and 5.0V)
                  AS2950/AS2951
150mA Low Dropout Voltage Regulators
FEATURES                             APPLICATIONS
• 5.0V, 3.3V, and 3.0V Versions at 150mA Output • Battery Powered Systems
• Very Low Quiescent Current  • Cordless Telephones
• Low Dropout Voltage • Radio Control Systems

The regulator output voltage may be pin-strapped for a 5V, 3.3V and 3.0V or programmed from 1.24V to 29V with an external pair of
resistors.  Look for AS2954 for 250mA and AS2955 for 350mA.
ORDERING INFORMATION
 TO-92
3-PIN
SOIC
8-PIN
OPER. TEMP.
RANGE
AS2950ACN-X  -40°C to +125°C
AS2950CN-X  -40°C to +125°C
 AS2951ACS-X -40°C to +125°C
 AS2951CS-X -40°C to +125°C
VIN
Bottom View
1 32
VOUT
GND
TO-92 (N)
PIN CONNECTIONS
ALPHA
AS2930
1
8-Pin Surface Mount
Top View
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
AS2951
OUTPUT
SENSE
SHUTDOWN
GROUND
INPUT
FEEDBACK
5V or 3.3V  TAP
ERROR
Rev. 9/29/00
                                                                               AS2950/AS2951
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Power Dissipation..........................................Internally Limited Input Supply Voltage (Survival) .........................-20 to +60V
Lead Temp. (Soldering, 5 Seconds) ................................ 260°C Feedback Input Voltage .....................................-1.5 to +30V
Storage Temperature Range  ......................... -65°C to +150°C Shutdown Input Voltage.....................................-0.3 to +30V
Operating Junction Temperature Range                                                Error Comparator Output ...................................-0.3 to +30V
 AS2951 .................................................. -55°C to +150°C ESD Rating ............................................................. 2KV Min
 AS2950AC/AS2950C
 AS2951AC/AS2951C............................ -40°C to +125°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at VS=15V, TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Conditions AS2951 AS2950C/AS2951C AS2950C/AS2951C UNITS
  Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
3.0V Version
Output Voltage TJ = 25°C
-25°C < TJ < 85°C